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1375 Total Interviews, 1000 Base

242 African Americans, 169 Hispanics
119 AAPI, 223 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9
Off on the wrong track ............ccveereereeneereronen, 67% 67% 70% 65%
Headed in the right direction ............c.ccocvveenen. 26 26 23 28
NOE SUME ..o 7 7 7 6

FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9
Better off than it is right nOW..........cccovcvcrriiennn. 20% 20% 18% 19%
About the same as it is right nOW ...........c......... 34 31 32 38
Worse off than it is right nNOwW ...........cccocvirennene. 40 42 44 35
NOESUME ..o 7 7 6 8

YES o 99%
NO e -
NOE SUFE ...t 1
Strong DemOCrat .........c.vevieneerercreereseeee e 28%
Weak DemOCrat.........cvveriueinierieencirieineseeseiseeeeeesseeenns 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............ccccveenene. 5
Independent...........orirnirr s 1
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..............co....... 5
Weak Republican ...........ccevinirncniencniecnesesiens 14
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ccoucirierreeerneirneieeseessesssesesssessssenns 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ovorveirienmeireeinernenesinerinenesennns 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ... 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....ccvevmermrierinerineinns 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccovuvereerineriseins 42
Very important ... 32%
Somewhat important.............ccccvcvieieieeieieee e 4
Not too important.........c.cceeveeeiicssee s 19
Not at all important ..........ccccverevivensceeeee s 8
IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 73%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 27
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
43% 73% 92% 49% 59% 72% 57%
47 14 6 41 31 22 35
1 13 2 10 10 6 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 9% 11% 26% 26% 18% 26%
43 32 24 41 32 33 30
19 44 62 24 35 43 37

7 15 4 9 7 6 6
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ccoeeevrereeeneeneeneeneereeeennn, 17% 19% 17% 20% 33% 9% 2% 29% 25% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve .........ccccoevvvnenernenerneenennn: 27 24 26 26 48 17 7 42 30 24 35
Somewhat diSapprove..........cccevererneererneerennn: 13 14 13 13 10 31 11 12 13 13 20
Strongly diSapprove........cccevveneeneneererneenennn, 39 40 42 38 5 36 78 10 26 47 26
NOE SUFE ..o 3 3 2 2 3 8 1 7 6 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....coonivmeieeineiineineiseineeineeneens 45% 43 43 46 81 26 9 7 55 38 52
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvveerneieeeereereeieinne, 52 54 55 52 16 67 90 22 39 60 46
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ccceveeeveiereieisereie s, 17% 18% 15% 17% 32% 8% 2% 31% 23% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccoeveeererenerrienennn, 24 21 24 25 42 18 5 37 26 20 33
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.ccvcueieierrieenennn, 14 15 14 15 14 28 11 15 16 14 22
Strongly diSapprove.........ocveeeereereereereereennennn, 41 42 44 40 7 37 80 10 29 49 28
NOE SUME ..o 4 4 3 3 5 10 2 7 6 3 4
APPROVE (NET)...ovuevneiiieiinerneiseinserneineens 41% 39 39 42 74 25 7 68 49 34 46
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveireieeeereereeirennne, 55 58 58 55 21 65 91 25 45 63 51
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cccceveeereivernieeiereeeenan, 12% 11% 9% 8% 4% 4% 23% 9% 14% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve .........ccccceveeeveeeiverrienennn, 23 25 28 25 9 9 42 12 14 26 19
Somewhat disapprove..........ccvcvvvererreveiernnn, 24 24 22 23 23 36 21 21 19 25 16
Strongly diSApProve.........covevreeneereereereereeeenn, 34 35 35 37 59 30 8 49 42 31 43
NOE SUFE ... 7 6 6 6 5 22 6 9 10 6 12
APPROVE (NET)....coovevmiercirerineriseneinseineeneens 35% 36 37 34 14 12 65 21 28 38 29
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvevreeieerneeeeieinne, 58 58 57 60 82 66 29 70 62 55 59
FAVS. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAM
o The Democratic Party ..., 20% 27 14 36 3 * 46% 51 97
Feb-132023 | 21% 25 16 34 4 * 46% 49 95
Jan-23 2023 | 20% 27 14 36 3 * 47% 50 97
Jan-92023 | 20% 25 17 34 3 1 45% 51 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 47 8 3 2 - 88% 1 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 15 3 32 17 1 19% 63 82
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 17 75 * * 7% 92 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 37 10 9 2 * 79% 19 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 33 15 24 3 1 56% 40 96
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 24 15 44 3 - 39% 58 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 31 23 27 2 - 48% 50 98
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© JOB BIABN.....oovovvvevevevcrcrcrircrcrericirereeesesesesesssesss s sssssssssssssssneees 20% 25 12 41 1 * 46% 53 99
Feb-132023 | 21% 23 12 43 2 * 44% 54 98
Jan-23 2023 | 19% 24 14 42 2 * 42% 56 98
Jan-92023 | 21% 23 14 39 2 * 44% 53 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 45 10 5 1 * 84% 15 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 18 28 41 6 - 26% 68 94
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 1" 81 * - 8% 92 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 38 1" 11 2 - 76% 22 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 31 14 27 4 * 55% 40 95
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 22 12 49 1 * 38% 61 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 31 22 27 2 - 49% 49 98
© FOX NBWS.....oooovvvvivvevirivererereceresessser s sssssssssssssssssneees 18% 25 16 34 7 * 43% 50 93
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 14 13 57 5 * 23% 4 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 21 24 27 16 2 31% 51 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 39 16 10 6 * 67% 26 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 22 15 37 7 2 40% 52 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 22 1" 45 6 * 38% 56 94
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 26 17 32 7 * 44% 49 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 24 17 40 7 - 36% 58 93
© KaAMAI@ HAITIS .....oovovvvevevevcvcririvereirererereresesesesesesssesesssssssssssssssessssssseneees 18% 24 12 40 5 2 42% 52 93
Nov-212022 | 21% 22 11 39 5 1 43% 50 93
Aug-12022 | 21% 20 13 40 4 2 41% 53 94
Jun-132022 | 19% 23 11 40 6 1 42% 51 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 43 12 5 5 1 7% 17 94
Latest Data by Party Ind % 15 18 38 16 5 22% 56 79
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 4 1 78 2 2 % 89 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 32 12 10 4 3 72% 22 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 19 14 25 8 3 50% 39 89
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 21 12 47 4 2 35% 60 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 32 18 26 7 1 48% 44 92
o The Republican Party..........ccooreervvvoecieisesseseeeeeeeseeeeesssssss 16% 25 20 34 4 * 42% 54 %
Feb-132023 | 13% 28 18 35 5 1 41% 53 94
Jan-23 2023 | 16% 27 16 37 4 * 43% 53 96
Jan-92023 | 14% 25 19 37 4 * 39% 56 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 9 26 61 2 1 10% 87 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 18 29 31 19 1 20% 60 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 46 12 5 2 * 82% 17 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 15 20 51 3 1 25% 7 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 10 21 49 5 1 25% 70 95
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 28 20 29 4 * 47% 49 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 28 21 41 3 - 36% 61 97
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© DONAIA TrUMP oo
Feb-13 2023
Jan-23 2023
Jan-9 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® MIKE PENCE......oovvvevevevcvevircvccecrereereseresesesssesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssseneees
Aug-12022
Feb-1 2021
Jan-11 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© MAGA REPUDIICANS..........oooveeevveevvrervrrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns
Oct-10 2022
Aug-15 2022
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© KEVIN MCCAMNY. .......oooovvvevvvvvvvvvvesvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns
Feb-13 2023
Jan-23 2023
Jan-9 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
24% 17 9 49
21% 19 9 50
23% 19 9 47
23% 16 9 50
4% 5 5 85
15% 22 16 43
50% 29 10 11
9% 10 9 70
22% 12 6 60
28% 19 9 43
18% 16 10 54
10% 27 23 31
13% 27 20 28
19% 25 20 30
20% 23 21 28
3% 14 26 48
3% 24 23 28
19% 44 19 12
5% 21 20 41
5% 21 19 40
11% 30 23 27
7% 15 31 40
15% 16 11 43
16% 15 10 4
15% 15 11 42
18% 12 10 37
2% 3 8 74

5% 9 20 38
32% 34 11 10
7% 6 9 60
11% 10 9 57
18% 19 11 38
10% 16 13 49
10% 19 14 29
10% 20 13 25
9% 21 13 28
8% 18 14 30
3% 8 14 48
4% 8 19 26
19% 33 14 9
4% 14 13 33
7% 13 12 36
11% 20 14 27
8% 16 14 35
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FAV

41%
40%
42%
39%
8%
37%
79%
18%
33%
47%
35%

37%
41%
44%
43%
16%
28%
63%
25%
26%
42%
23%

32%
31%
30%
30%
5%
14%
66%
12%
21%
37%
26%

28%
29%
31%
25%
1%
12%
52%
18%
19%
31%
24%

NET

UNFAV

57
59
56
59
90
60
21
79
66
52
64

53
48
49
49
74
51
31
61
59
50
4l

54
54
53
47
82
58

FAM
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very
o Marjorie Taylor Greene.................vvvvvvvvvvvrvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnonns 6% 12 9 34
Nov-212022 | 8% 9 7 33
Oct-102022 | 8% 10 9 32
Aug-312022 | 8% 9 10 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 6 54
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 10 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 21 13 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 12 6 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 10 8 33
Latest Data by Race White 7% 12 10 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 13 8 42

DK
18
18
17
21
15
21
20
13
25
18
20

NH
21

24
24
23
18
27
23
28
19
20
14

FAV

18%
18%
17%
16%
6%
9%
33%
16%
15%
19%
17%

NET

UNFAV

43
40
41
40
60
43
24
43
41
43
49

FAM

61
58
58
56
67
52
57
59
56
62
66

CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O INIGHON. ... 22% 14 10 8 54%
Feb-132023 | 21% 14 13 7 55%
Jan-23 2023 | 24% 14 10 8 56%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 12 8 10 49%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 18 10 8 51%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 15 12 5 59%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 14 9 9 52%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 11 8 12 53%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 14 10 6 53%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 14 10 12 56%
© JODS QNA TNE BCONMOMY.....ooovvevevevererereeeveeereeeseeeeeeeeeees s 13% 12 1 9 45%
Feb-132023 | 14% 12 11 9 46%
Jan-23 2023 | 15% 14 10 9 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 11 10 7 38%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 11 13 8 50%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 15 12 11 51%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 11 7 8 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 13 10 6 44%
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 12 11 9 46%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 15 18 14 66%
o Social Security and MEAICATE...........cccivvrrmerrriivrnsirsessmeesssssesssssmessssssesss s 9% 8 10 8 35%
Feb-132023 | 8% 7 11 8 34%
Jan-232023 | 7% 7 9 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 10 9 10 37%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 5 8 10 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 7 12 6 33%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 7 5 9 33%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 3 7 25%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 8 12 8 37%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 7 5 8 22%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

o Corruption in goOVernMENt ...........ccccccccvrvrrrrerrsssssssisneeeen

@ HEAITN CAIE.......eeee e

O IMMIGIAtioN .......ooovvvvvevevevevevevsisssssssssss s

o Climate change and the environment

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
8% 8 6 7 29%
7% 6 7 8 28%
7% 6 7 8 28%
5% 5 4 5 18%
12% 11 7 9 38%
1% 11 8 9 39%
7% 6 6 6 24%
5% 7 6 3 21%
9% 8 6 8 31%
6% 5 9 6 26%
5% 9 7 8 29%
6% 8 7 8 29%
4% 8 9 8 29%
6% 14 8 9 37%
% 10 7 7 32%
3% 4 5 7 18%
8% 16 8 7 39%
6% 10 6 7 30%
4% 8 6 8 27%
5% 11 6 7 30%
6% 8 8 5 28%
6% 7 7 7 26%
7% 7 7 8 29%
3% 3 3 3 12%
3% 6 5 6 20%
11% 14 14 8 47%
4% 2 2 4 13%
4% 6 9 6 25%
7% 10 9 5 31%
% 4 13 5 28%
6% 5 7 7 26%
7% 7 5 6 24%
6% 5 6 7 25%
11% 9 12 11 43%
5% 5 4 6 21%
1% 2 3 3 9%
5% 6 11 5 27%
9% 8 11 11 40%
6% 5 6 7 24%
10% 10 8 5 34%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
8 CTIMIE ..o 4% 6 7 8 26%
Feb-132023 | 5% 7 7 8 27%
Jan-232023 | 4% 8 8 8 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 6 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 10 9 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 8 11 31%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 9 5 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 6 7 6 26%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 7 9 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 4 5 18%
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ...............ccccceevveveceniiiee 4% 5 8 7 24%
Feb-132023 | 4% 5 6 7 23%
Jan-232023 | 4% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 5 6 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 9 7 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 6 11 9 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 3 5 6 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 6 5 17%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 9 8 27%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 7 5 8 22%
© (GUIMS....vo oo veveve e 0050055555555 5% 6 6 6 22%
Feb-132023 | 4% 7 5 6 23%
Jan-232023 | 5% 5 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 8 9 9 35%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 8 4 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 9 9 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 8 7 26%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 5 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 4 3 2 17%
© ADIOTHION........oooceeveseveees s 5055555555 4% 5 4 4 18%
Feb-132023 | 4% 4 6 5 20%
Jan-23 2023 | 4% 5 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 8 7 27%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 1 2 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 6 6 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 6 4 21%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 4 5 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 1 3 2 12%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

® DEMOCTACY .....ooovvvevevevvverivirnsssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees

o Oversight of the Biden administration

L o V7= o] OO

o The coronavirus pandemic.....................cccccceeemmmrrrrceene

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
5% 3 3 4 15%
5% 5 3 2 16%
5% 4 4 5 17%
9% 4 4 6 23%
2% 2 2 3 10%
2% 2 2 2 8%
9% 2 4 7 22%
4% 2 2 7 15%
5% 3 3 3 14%
3% 4 3 5 15%
3% 3 3 5 14%
2% 2 4 5 13%
2% 4 5 5 16%
1% 1 1 1 3%
2% 3 2 7 15%
6% 6 6 9 27%
1% 1 1 1 4%
2% 5 2 3 12%
4% 3 4 6 16%
4% 6 1 10 20%
2% 4 3 4 13%
2% 4 3 3 13%
2% 4 4 4 14%
2% 4 5 4 15%
4% 5 3 5 17%
1% 4 1 4 10%
1% 4 8 5 18%
4% 5 4 4 18%
2% 4 2 4 12%
2% 5 6 3 16%
1% 2 3 2 10%
3% 3 2 3 10%
3% 3 3 2 11%
2% 2 4 2 11%
2% 3 3 1 9%
* 2 3 3 9%
1% 2 8 2 13%
3% 3 4 3 13%
1% 2 2 2 8%
4% 1 4 6 14%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O SHUABNEIOANS ... senesssses 1% 1 2 2 7%
Feb-132023 | 1% 2 2 2 7%
Jan-23 2023 1% 1 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 4 * 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep * * 2 2 4%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 3 2 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 5 2 11%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 2 2 6%
Latest Data by Race AAPI * - 1 1 2%

REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Conducting oversight into the Biden administration..................cennn 28% 9 9 8 53%
Feb-132023 | 22% 13 9 7 51%
Jan-23 2023 | 26% 12 9 7 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 8 8 5 60%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 17 8 7 50%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 9 9 11 47%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 6 5 7 37%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 10 8 5 49%
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 9 10 8 56%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 9 4 6 55%
O IMIMIGIATION ... 10% 15 11 11 48%
Feb-132023 | 11% 14 12 10 47%
Jan-232023 | 11% 15 11 11 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 17 11 10 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 11 15 9 41%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 11 11 49%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 17 11 4 38%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 15 11 9 46%
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 15 12 11 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 11 10 16 44%
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY .....ooooioiieiiiiiiiieerereeee e 9% 10 8 10 36%
Feb-132023 | 8% 8 9 8 34%
Jan-23 2023 | 10% 8 8 9 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 8 26%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 10 5 8 31%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 14 12 12 49%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 6 8 28%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 12 32%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 11 8 10 38%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 7 12 11 36%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O INTIALION. ... 9% 9 10 7 35%
Feb-132023 | 13% 10 10 9 42%
Jan-23 2023 | 11% 10 9 8 39%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 8 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 10 7 5 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 13 12 9 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 10 8 33%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 6 7 4 28%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 10 10 7 35%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 7 10 5 31%
O ADOTHION. ... 6% 10 8 7 31%
Feb-132023 | 9% 11 8 6 34%
Jan-232023 | 8% 9 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 14 14 10 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 9 3 6 27%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 4 2 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 10 11 9 41%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 8 13 6 34%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 10 8 6 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 11 14 5 38%
« National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ..............ccccceeveeveceniiiiee 6% 6 10 8 29%
Feb-132023 | 7% 6 6 7 26%
Jan-232023 | 5% 9 6 7 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 8 7 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 7 3 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 8 12 10 38%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 4 3 5 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 7 7 12 30%
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 6 11 9 32%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 11 10 7 32%
© COrruption iN GOVEIMMENT ...........ocoviierrrricieererssimisssssssssmsessssssssessss s 8% 8 6 7 29%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 7 6 27%
Jan-232023 | 7% 7 7 6 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 4 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 5 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 11 8 8 39%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 6 3 17%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 9 9 8 29%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 9 6 7 32%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 13 3 9 29%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© GUNS.....oooceeee s 6% 8 5 5 24%
Feb-132023 | 7% 5 7 6 25%
Jan-232023 | 6% 6 7 5 23%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 12 8 5 33%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 7 5 11 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 3 4 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 8 7 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 6 5 4 25%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 5 5 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 14 6 8 35%
© T oo veveveveseeeseseses555055555555 3% 5 6 8 22%
Feb-132023 | 4% 6 7 8 25%
Jan-232023 | 3% 6 7 7 22%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 7 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 6 8 21%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 4 11 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 8 2 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 9 8 3 25%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 5 10 22%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 6 5 9 23%
o Social Security and MEAICATE............cccccvvieerrririerernssssmiesessssssesssssssssessssssssssssssss s 4% 6 6 4 20%
Feb-132023 | 3% 5 5 5 18%
Jan-232023 | 3% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 5 6 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 7 3 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 7 3 19%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 4 7 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 5 7 6 21%
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 6 6 3 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 3 5 5 14%
O HEBAIN CANE........oooovovcvccvccccssssss s 2% 2 5 4 13%
Feb-132023 | 2% 2 3 3 11%
Jan-232023 | 2% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 4 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 2 5 4 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 7 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 5 5 17%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 5 3 12%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 5 4 5 20%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© DBMOCTACY ..ot 3% 3 3 3 11%
Feb-132023 | 3% 2 3 2 11%
Jan-232023 | 2% 2 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 1 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 1 5 2 11%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 1 4 2 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 1 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 2 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% * 4 6 11%
® The COroNAVIFUS PANABIMIC ......ccccccccvvevvvrreerrssssssssssssseesssseesssssss s 2% 3 2 2 10%
Feb-132023 | 2% 2 2 3 8%
Jan-23 2023 1% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 2 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 3 2 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 1 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 4 3 17%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 3 3 5 14%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% - 4 1 11%
O ELQUCALION. .......ooovcvevesevesssss s 3% 2 3 3 10%
Feb-132023 | 1% 3 2 3 9%
Jan-23 2023 1% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 6 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 2 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp - 5 2 4 11%
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 1 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - - 4 3 %
o Climate change and the enVIFONMENL..............ccccrcirinreceessineseessessssseessssesseenn 1% 2 3 2 8%
Feb-132023 | 1% 3 3 2 8%
Jan-232023 | 2% 1 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 3 4 11%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 2 5 5 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Race AAPI * 1 3 - 4%




Global Strategy Group 35128B Navigator February #2 Page 13/54

REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O SHUABNEIOANS ... senesssses 1% 2 1 1 5%
Feb-132023 | 1% 2 2 2 6%
Jan-23 2023 | 2% 2 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 1 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Party Rep * 1 * 1 2%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 2 3 5 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 1 * 1 3%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 1 1 4%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 2 1 - 7%

DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the enVIrONMENT.............ccrrrineceecssineseesssessssseessssesseenn 14% 10 1 8 43%
Feb-132023 | 15% 10 10 7 42%
Jan-23 2023 | 16% 12 9 8 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 8 9 31%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 12 9 6 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 12 13 8 58%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 6 5 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 7 9 10 37%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 11 12 8 47%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 6 11 6 31%
« National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ...............cccccceevvvveceniiiee 17% 10 7 7 41%
Feb-132023 | 9% 8 6 6 29%
Jan-23 2023 | 10% 8 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 12 6 7 44%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 12 10 11 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 8 6 5 34%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 8 6 4 31%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 8 5 7 31%
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 11 7 7 43%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 18 4 10 48%
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....ooooiiiieiiiiiceerereeee s 11% 8 8 7 34%
Feb-132023 | 12% 8 8 7 35%
Jan-232023 | 9% 8 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 12 11 10 50%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 5 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 5 4 18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 9 7 9 37%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 9 10 7 35%
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 8 7 7 32%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 8 18 8 48%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© GUNS ..o 6% 10 8 8 32%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 10 7 32%
Jan-23 2023 | 6% 9 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 7 6 7 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 9 9 8 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 14 10 9 42%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 6 5 6 24%
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 8 7 9 30%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 11 10 7 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 8 5 10 30%
O INFIALHON.....ooooe s 10% 8 7 6 31%
Feb-132023 | 9% 8 7 7 31%
Jan-23 2023 | 11% 8 8 6 33%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 13 10 6 43%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 8 6 7 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 3 5 4 19%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 12 11 6 40%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 10 10 6 38%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 7 6 5 27%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 9 14 11 44%
© AADOTHION. ... 6% 8 9 7 31%
Feb-132023 | 6% 9 9 7 31%
Jan-23 2023 | 8% 8 8 8 32%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 6 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 9 6 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 10 12 11 42%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 8 6 4 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 6 5 21%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 9 10 8 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 7 8 5 25%
© SHUABNTIOANS ... 5% 8 7 8 27%
Feb-132023 | 8% 8 8 7 31%
Jan-232023 | 9% 10 10 6 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 4 6 18%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 7 6 23%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 12 10 10 39%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 5 4 17%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 7 3 4 25%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 8 9 30%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 10 6 8 30%




Global Strategy Group 35128B Navigator February #2 Page 15/54

DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© The COroNaVIrUS PANABIMIC ......ccccccccevevererrereeresssssssisssesssssseesessssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 4% 6 7 7 24%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 6 7 26%
Jan-23 2023 | 4% 8 8 6 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 4 5 4 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 8 7 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 8 10 10 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 7 4 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 10 6 26%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 7 7 25%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 2 8 2 23%
© DIBIMOCTACY ....ocroccvveeeererereee s 5% 5 6 6 22%
Feb-132023 | 6% 5 5 3 19%
Jan-23 2023 | 6% 4 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem % 6 8 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 3 4 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 7 10 6 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 9 4 3 25%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 4 6 6 22%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 6 4 7 21%
e Social Security and MEICATE..............ooovroererscsrsesess s 5% 6 6 6 22%
Feb-132023 | 7% 7 6 5 25%
Jan-23 2023 | 5% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 8 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 6 7 7 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 3 4 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 11 11 3 34%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 7 6 22%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 4 6 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 8 5 8 26%
© HEAIN CANE.......oocoeeeceeeceeec e 3% 5 5 5 19%
Feb-132023 | 4% 5 6 5 20%
Jan-23 2023 | 3% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 7 7 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 6 12 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 5 4 17%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 5 4 17%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 3 4 10 25%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 3% 4 5 5 18%
Feb-132023 | 4% 4 4 6 18%
Jan-232023 | 2% 4 7 6 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 5 6 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 7 4 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 4 6 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 4 3 5 18%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 6 4 3 16%
o Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration .............cccocvrrrrsecrrnrssscrressereeesssnnn 4% 3 3 2 13%
Feb-132023 | 4% 3 3 3 12%
Jan-23 2023 | 6% 4 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 6 5 3 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 3 4 2 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 2 4 3 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 3 2 15%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 3 3 2 12%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 4 1 2 11%
© COrrUPtioN IN GOVEIMMENT ........oovrriiiierrerssssieerressssssessesssssssssssss s 3% 3 3 3 12%
Feb-132023 | 3% 2 2 3 10%
Jan-23 2023 | 3% 2 2 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 3 4 12%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 4 5 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 2 3 9 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 3 8 5 16%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 2 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 1 2 5%
© CTIMIB ..o 2% 3 3 3 11%
Feb-132023 | 2% 4 3 4 12%
Jan-232023 | 2% 3 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 4 3 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 9 2 2 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 1 4 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 6 4 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 4 7 22%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 2 2 1 5%




Global Strategy Group

35128B Navigator February #2

Page 17/54

DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue

they are fourth most focused on.

@ FAUCATION. ...t st s e es et ees e e s ees s nes s eee s eeesenes

NEWSATTENT. How closely do you follow news about national politics?

VEry ClOSEY ....coovveeeeicereee e
Somewhat ClOSElY ......coovevivereiceieeeiean,
NOt 00 CIOSEIY ....vvvverceecccre e,
Not at all CloSely .......cccvrvvvrvricerirerceine,

CLOSELY (NET) w.oooeressessesseseseesseso
NOT CLOSELY (NET)..oroereeersesesesere

Feb-27

27%
47
21

5

74%
26

Feb-13

29%

45

20
6

74
26

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
2% 2 3 3 10%
Feb-13 2023 1% 3 4 3 12%
Jan-23 2023 1% 2 2 4 9%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 1 3 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% - 2 3 %
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 2 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 3 4 10%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 2 3 10%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 3 2 2 10%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23  Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

31% 29% 28% 15% 28% 29% 26% 26% 31%
46 45 49 36 47 46 48 48 41
18 20 18 36 21 21 15 21 23
5 7 5 13 4 4 1 5 5
77 73 78 51 75 75 75 74 71
23 27 22 49 25 25 25 26 29

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Feb-27

28%

Feb-13

28%
38
18
15

67

Jan-23

29%
36
20
16

65

Jan-9
21%
K]
24
22

54

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Mostly POSItIVE ...,
Mostly negative..........ccooveurereneinenreinereneen,
Equal mix of positive and negative...................
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ...

Feb-27

25%

Feb-13

23%
35
27

15

Jan-23

13%
45
27

15

Jan-9
26%
28
24

22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
26% 16% 33% 31% 30% 28% 26%
38 39 29 38 37 32 45
24 25 26 23 18 25 15
12 20 12 8 14 14 15
64 55 62 69 67 60 70
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 13% 6% 43% 24% 21% 30%
10 30 62 17 24 39 27
34 35 21 31 35 27 28
12 22 11 9 17 13 15
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BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have sppety:  {eurs
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? democracy issues  country  medicare  surprise

student loan forgiveness state of the union

inflation po'and war Support train  health

giving e madev] S.I t go"‘g tryl ng better world
kytv
meet

unemployment rUSSIa We nt h e I pl ng speech

jobs
economy trlp

year way

social security republicans ohio
china e making
H H state of the union
BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few word§, what negative things have classified documen -
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? focused border  focusing

immigration glvmg Visit ™™ unning
health home

countryo '| tram st

air force one
world

de;lear;tlaw rI americans @ economy

trump
ra] n e getting
east palest] ne m o n e republicans

spending rt:::wg derallment Went countries
inflation h[}fﬂ!plng ignoring

student loan forgiveness

china
]oh

REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they
are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo 15% 20% 21% 32% 16% 6% 17% 17% 16% 15% 15%
SOME oot 34 34 36 29 34 26 37 3 32 35 35
ATE .o, 25 22 22 18 25 33 24 24 24 25 23
NOthING cvovvveeie s 26 25 21 21 26 35 23 28 28 25 27
ALOT/SOME (NET)...coevrirerriierssereireieieins 49% 53 57 60 49 32 53 48 48 50 50

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOstly POSIEIVE .....couerereereeesci e, 18% 18% 20% 12% 5% % 36% 12% 15% 20% 17%
Mostly negative 31 32 36 41 51 30 10 39 35 29 35
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 23 24 22 25 17 28 28 22 21 23 22

Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress ..........ooveneerereeennn: 27 25 22 21 27 35 25 27 28 27 26
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REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

accountable
social security ccmntry

border

otter 1nflatlon. Investigating

administration
president CE,!"';'O'I“ e
going ohie want
house hel Ing debt ukra]ne looking

government

democrats

corruption t
mu vecono hunt::lmlgra mon

making spending

divide red and blue states
george santos t bills

preSIdent t yll ng rurr"l?]t[‘;)r:laklrame
med1care a b 0 rt'l o n guns;ﬁ‘;ﬂfﬂ‘?ﬁ,can

%nlocountry mccarthy debt ce1l|ng
january snpide Nhelping [0

N makmg focused Waln

social security

marjorie taylor greené

state of the union

always hunter

EMOTIONS22. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since the

2022 elections.

Feb-27
Frustrated ..o, 66%
UNBASY ...t 56
ANGIY 1ot 42
Exhausted 39
Scared 33
Hopeful 28
Engaged and interested in taking action........... 19
Relieved.......cooiviirireecce e, 13
EXCIted....vieeiceee s 11
None Of theSe ..o, 4

Feb-13

62%
52

Jan-23
64%
57

Jan-9
60%
52
38
36
28
26
17
15

9
6

DEMRIGHT. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?

Feb-27
Mostly focused on the right things.................... 20%
Somewhat focused on the right things.............. 26
Somewhat focused on the wrong things .......... 12
Mostly focused on the wrong things.................. 36
NOESUFE ..., 5
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..o 47%

WRONG THINGS (NET) ..coveereererscerse 48

Feb-13

20%
24
12
34

9

45
46

Jan-23
18%
28
12
35

6

46
48

Jan-9
22%
25
14
32

7

47
46

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
56% 63% 7% 49% 53% 72% 57%
49 61 62 43 49 60 49
33 36 55 25 38 48 43
39 46 37 35 38 41 34
27 32 40 21 30 37 25
41 17 15 39 37 24 35
24 15 14 22 19 18 21
21 7 7 25 18 11 17
16 7 7 22 19 8 12
5 9 2 10 6 3 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 6% 3% 38% 25% 16% 23%
43 24 8 33 32 24 35
7 19 15 7 15 12 16
5 33 72 " 21 43 25
5 18 3 1 8 4 1
83 29 10 71 57 40 59
12 52 87 18 35 55 41
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REPRIGHT. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?

Mostly focused on the right things....................

Somewhat focused on the right things ...

Somewhat focused on the wrong things

Mostly focused on the wrong things

NOE SUME ..

RIGHT THINGS (NET)
WRONG THINGS (NET)

Feb-27
17%

Feb-13
19%
25
14
33

9

44
47

Jan-23
17%
27
13
34

8

44
47

REPPARTYDIRECTIONB. Do you think that the Republican Party should...

Feb-27

Continue on the path laid out by Donald

Trump and with him as the leader of the party.

27%

Continue on the path laid out by Donald

Trump, but choose someone new as
leader of the party ........cccooereveininineninnes

the
20

Make some changes and move in a new

AIr€CHON ...

53

Feb-13

22%

24

54

Jan-23

25%

21

54

Jan-9
17%
25
16
34

9

41
49

Jan-9

23%

20

57

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 5% 35% 8% 12% 19% 17%
14 21 43 17 22 29 25
17 25 13 15 17 16 19
60 28 4 47 41 30 35
6 20 5 12 8 6 4
16 26 78 25 34 49 42
78 54 17 63 58 46 54
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 22% 49% 13% 22% 30% 18%
7 19 35 1 20 22 26
84 59 16 75 57 48 56

DEMPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Move toward the left and embrace more

liberal policies..................

Move toward the center

moderate policies ............

Stay where it is right now

and embrace more

Feb-27

21%

Feb-13
22%

58
19

Jan-23
22%

62
16

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o Protecting Social

SECUNMLY ANA MEUICATE......ooooeoeeeeeee s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
23% 30% 13% 12% 31% 31% 17% 27%
60 40 65 80 41 50 64 60
16 30 23 8 28 20 19 13
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
50% 38 11
Feb-13 2023 50% 36 14
Jan-23 2023 49% 37 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 6 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 25 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 77 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 11 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 27 9
Latest Data by Race White 44% 45 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 28 11
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© HEAIN CANE.......ooooo o 50% 38 12
Feb-13 2023 48% 39 12
Jan-23 2023 51% 36 13
Jan-9 2023 51% 35 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 21 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 78 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 11 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 26 14
Latest Data by Race White 44% 45 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 32 9
O DBIMOCIACY ....oovooreseeevevee oo 49% 37 14
Feb-13 2023 47% 38 15
Jan-23 2023 50% 36 15
Jan-9 2023 49% 35 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 24 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 76 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 25 15
Latest Data by Race White 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 27 17
o [SPLIT A] Protecting consumers from corporate greed ...........cooocevvvverernssiicceeeenenesssssssssssssssssesseess 48% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 24 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 73 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 11 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 30 14
Latest Data by Race White 40% 44 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 24 23
o Stopping large corporations from taking advantage of CONSUMETS .........cccovueievrrrrrsssiicrrrnsssssirernnesnn 47% 36 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 7 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 19 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 71 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 13 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 27 18
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 21 23
@ [SPLIT A] LOOKING OUE fOF CRILAIEN........oovocereccccscss s 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 21 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 82 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 11 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 24 16
Latest Data by Race White 38% 48 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 29 21
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT A] Maintaining strong alliances with countries around the World...............c.crrrnnns 46% 42 13
Mar-21 2022 45% 41 14
Mar-7 2022 45% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 10 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 36 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 78 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 13 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 29 15
Latest Data by Race White 38% 49 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 28 19
o [SPLIT B] Caring for Children's Well-DEING ..............cvvvvvvvvveveveeeveeereeereseeesesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 45% 37 18
May-2 2022 44% 38 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 28 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 74 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 15 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 20 19
Latest Data by Race White 39% 43 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 20 21
¢ Preventing corporate special interests from having too much influence in our government................ 44% 36 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 7 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 25 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 71 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 15 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 29 19
Latest Data by Race White 38% 42 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 24 24
o Stopping the spread of MISINFOIMALION..................ocvvveveeveeverceeeerereereereeeesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 43% 37 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 22 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 72 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 19 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 27 20
Latest Data by Race White 38% 41 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 36 16
© JODS ANA T8 BCONOMY.....ooovovvveieieieieceieieie e 42% 47 10
Feb-13 2023 42% 46 12
Jan-23 2023 42% 47 11
Jan-9 2023 43% 45 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 12 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 43 33
Latest Data by Party Rep % 87 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 18 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 36 10
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 39 10
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT B] Protecting NAtional SECUNIEY..........cooooievrcvvvvvveeeocesesesee et ssssssssssssss s 41% 46 12
Mar-21 2022 43% 44 13
Mar-7 2022 41% 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 14 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 42 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 83 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 23 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 35 19
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 42 11
o [SPLIT B] Protecting consumers from price QOUGING ..............vvvvvvvvvvvevvvvvvrerersvesesesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 41% 40 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 10 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 31 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 77 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 12 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 35 16
Latest Data by Race White 36% 46 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 32 14
O INFIALON.....oooo s 39% 48 12
Feb-13 2023 38% 49 14
Jan-23 2023 40% 47 14
Jan-9 2023 39% 46 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 15 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 42 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 22 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 42 9
Latest Data by Race White 34% 54 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 46 13
Q8. How confident are you that your ballot in the previous presidential election in 2020 was counted correctly and fairly?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Very confident. ... 47% 44% 41% 43% 74% 31% 21% 61% 50%  43% 54%
Somewhat confident............coverrreinrrninninns 21 21 19 20 17 20 26 22 19 21 15
Somewhat UNEaSY ........c.euverreeneereereeeereirerees 13 12 14 13 5 17 22 8 1 15 18
VETY UNBASY.....ooverrereeereieereseeessessessseseseneens 15 17 21 19 2 14 29 5 12 17 8
Did not vote in 2020 ........cccoreerrrenrernreinniienns 4 6 5 4 3 18 3 4 8 4 5
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ovverreenerrerereseeseisesiennns 68% 65 60 64 91 51 47 83 69 64 69
UNEASY (NET) oo 28 29 35 32 7 31 51 13 23 32 26
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Q9. How confident are you that your ballot in future elections will be counted correctly and fairly?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Jan-9 Nov-21 Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........oceevrenceneneneinereineneen 43% 39% 36% 39% 67% 29% 21% 54% 48% 40% 52%
Somewhat confident..........cccovcvvierinrineirnennn. 28 31 33 32 26 37 28 32 28 27 26
Not that confident ...........cccoovvrrrnenerereieinns 20 19 20 20 6 19 37 9 18 24 14
Not at all confident.........ccocvirenenieninene 8 11 11 9 2 15 14 5 6 9 7
CONFIDENT (NET)...coceneerereerrnereeeeeeeneeenns 1% 71 69 70 92 66 49 86 76 67 79
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ...occoerrirreireieereenne 29 29 31 30 8 34 51 14 24 33 21
Q10. Which of the following best describes Republicans in Congress?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They refuse to work with Biden and Democrats in Congress too often .............. 55% 82% 55% 25% 68% 62% 52% 59%
They are willing to compromise and work with Biden and Democrats in
Congress to get things dONE ..........cc.cuieieieiiecse e 26 14 29 39 21 23 27 25
They give in too often to Biden and Democrats in CONgress...........cc.cevveviveveennes 19 5 15 37 10 14 21 17
Q11. Which of the following best describes Biden and Democrats in Congress?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They refuse to work with Republicans in Congress too often ...........cc.ccovvueinnes 47% 15% 51% 82% 22% 40% 53% 40%
They are willing to compromise and work with Republicans in Congress to get
tNINGS AONE ...ttt 42 69 37 15 60 48 38 42
They give in too often to Republicans in CoNGress...........occvierecirivereiseverennns 1" 17 12 4 18 12 9 18

Q12. Do you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do too little oversight, or overreach in

investigating Joe Biden and other Democrats?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27  Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans in Congress will overreach in various
investigations into Biden and other Democrats............... 49% 48% 47% 7% 47% 19% 60% 52% 47% 49%
Republicans in Congress will do the right amount of
investigation into Biden and other Democrats................. 31 35 36 12 30 52 18 30 33 30
Republicans in Congress will do too little oversight into
Biden and other Democrats............covveerenerneererceninnen. 20 18 17 1 24 29 23 19 19 21
Q13. What concerns you the most about corporations these days?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They make too much in profits by excessively raising prices for Americans....... 38% 40% 39% 35% 38% 36% 38% 35%
Their CEOs and executives make too much in salaries and bonuses................ 35 38 31 32 23 34 37 32
TREY'TE GrEEAY..... ettt 31 35 30 26 35 37 29 30
They're taking advantage 0f CONSUMETS ..o 29 34 26 25 40 37 26 37
They cheat consumers with price gouging and scam fees ...........cocvevreererveens 26 26 26 26 28 29 26 26
None of theSe CONCEM ME ... 10 5 13 14 9 4 1 10
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Switching subjects...
CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrstiS OVEF ......c.cuvreeierieereeirreesceeea, 70% 66% 61% 59% 69% 62% 73% 53% 66% 73% 76%
The worst is yet to come .......ccccovvverviivvrininnn, 17 19 23 25 16 15 18 29 21 14 10
Don't know enough t0 say ........cccevvvvriceenne, 13 15 16 16 15 23 8 18 14 13 14
VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at
ANY POIN ..ot sessneeens 2% 74% 75% 76% | 86%  65%  59% 76% 76%  69%  83%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine 28 26 25 24 14 35 41 24 24 31 17
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ... 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 8% 3% 8%
GOOD......eereecereeeneese et 22 21 16 21 37 14 8 34 24 19 23
NOt S0 GO0 ... 41 37 42 38 41 41 41 43 37 42 40
POOT .o 31 35 37 34 15 39 46 16 28 34 26
NOESUFE ..., 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 3 2 3
POSITIVE (NET) c.ooeeeeeeeerneeeneesneeeeeessseeneeens 26% 25 20 26 41 16 11 39 32 22 31
NEGATIVE (NET)....ccovveeermeeeemneeerneernseeneeens 72 73 78 72 55 80 88 60 65 76 66
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better..........cocovevvenee. 20% 19% 14% 17% 33% 7% 9% 29% 20% 18% 20%
The economy is staying the same................... 22 21 20 25 29 21 15 28 26 20 27
The economy is getting worse...........c.cooceeene. 53 55 62 54 31 64 75 37 45 57 48
Don't know enough to Say ........ccoeveerreererennenn, 5 6 4 3 6 7 2 6 9 4 5

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Feb-27  Feb-13  Jan-23
Very Confident. ..., 11% 10% 8%
Somewhat confident..........cccovvenenineererneennn, 29 27 25
Somewhat Uneasy ..........cocveveeveereniineirernnennn, 33 32 34
VEIY UNBASY.....coiveeruiiiieirireieisneieireneineeeees 24 28 30
NOESUFE ..., 2 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ...covvrerreerererneeneeneereneeennns 41% 37 32

UNEASY (NET) ceoreeeeerseeseeseseessesssen 57 60 65

Jan-9
11%
28
30
29

2

39
59

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% 6% 9% 22% 12% 9% 10%
38 22 21 34 29 28 36
28 40 36 27 3 35 35
16 26 32 13 23 26 15
2 6 1 3 5 2 4
53 28 30 57 41 37 46
45 66 69 40 54 62 50
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GRoccosTS. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount............c.ccceeeeen. 7% 7% 82% 76% 2% 80% 82% 1% 70% 79% 72%
Going up, a normal amount.............ccocveveeennn. 15 11 9 12 18 10 13 17 17 15 22
Staying about the same...........ccovenererniirennn, 5 8 4 8 6 8 2 7 12 3 5
GOING OWN ..o 2 3 3 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 -
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........cocvurrevrcrieennn: 1 2 2 2 1 2 * 2 1 1
GOING UP (NET) .o, 92% 88 91 88 91 89 95 88 87 94 95
GASLONG. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes -- the price of gas is going up a lot............ 36% 40% 43% 37% 28% 39% 43% 42% 44% 33% 44%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat.. 42 42 37 41 43 39 42 37 38 44 41
No -- the price of gas is not going up that
MUCK ..o 19 14 16 17 24 19 13 16 15 20 13
No -- the price of gas is not going up atall....... 3 4 4 4 5 3 2 5 3 3 2
YES (NET) oo 78% 82 80 78 72 78 85 79 82 77 85
NO (NET) oo 22 18 20 22 28 22 15 21 18 23 15
GASSHORT. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few
WEEKS @G0 ...vvvvvriereierieeeecieriserssesssiseeeeineens 19% 24% 25% 21% 16% 19% 23% 28% 25% 16% 19%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were
a few weeks ago.....ocvveeeeireninee e, 43 45 39 38 40 44 47 38 45 45 45
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were
a few weeks ago.....ocvvereeireninenere e, 28 21 25 26 32 25 24 20 22 31 19
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few
Qo G o o 2 1 3 5 2 3 1 3 * 2 3
Don't know €nough 0 Say ..........cocvevrevrerierennn: 7 8 10 10 8 5 1 8 7 15
PAYING MORE (NET) ...cvoevriveeeereereeieennen, 62% 69 64 59 56 63 69 67 70 61 64
PAYING LESS (NET) ...covvrererreereereerneieeienene, 30 22 28 31 34 29 26 23 22 33 21

IRAAWARE. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in

Congress and signed by President Biden?

Feb-27
15%

Feb-13
16%
34
28
22

50

Jan-23
18%
38
26
18

56

Jan-9
15%
38
28
19

53

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
16% 5% 16% 18% 16% 14% 15%
41 35 34 34 35 39 43
28 33 25 29 28 26 27
15 27 24 19 22 21 16
57 40 51 51 51 53 57
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IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind
and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOMt .......cvvveeeeereiereseeseseieeenn, 38% 35% 37% 36% 63% 21% 14% 56% 48% 34% 42%
Somewhat support 30 31 30 30 29 40 28 27 30 30 36
Somewhat oppose 10 9 10 10 3 13 19 4 9 12 6
Strongly oppose 13 12 13 13 1 7 27 6 4 15 10
NOE SUME .. 9 13 10 11 4 20 12 7 9 9 6
SUPPORT (NET)....ccomirererernereeeerneereeeeeenen 68% 66 66 66 93 61 43 83 78 63 78
OPPOSE (NET)....oveverrereieeerseiesensissesesesennn: 23 21 23 23 4 20 46 9 13 27 16

Switching subjects...

Q16. As you may know, the debt ceiling is a limit to the amount of money the U.S. government can borrow to pay its bills. The
government has already reached the limit, which means the debt ceiling needs to be raised in order to avoid defaulting on the
government's bills. Knowing this, do you support or oppose raising the debt ceiling?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 26% 41% 20% 10% 41% 27% 23% 31%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 28 32 27 23 28 33 27 24
Somewhat oppose 18 9 15 27 1 16 19 19
Strongly oppose 16 4 16 30 8 11 19 16
INOE SUME 1.ttt ettt esnes 12 12 21 10 12 14 12 10
SUPPORT (NET) 54% 74 47 33 69 60 50 55
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceueerereeseereeseseessesseeseesseseessesessesssssssssssesssssessassassssssssessessessens 34 14 31 57 19 26 38 35

Q17A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, the debt ceiling is a limit to the amount of money the U.S. government can borrow to pay its bills. This
limit has been raised almost 80 times in the last 60 years. Again, do you support or oppose raising the debt ceiling?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOME ...vvvveevecvetistesee ettt 25% 40% 23% 8% 36% 30% 22% 21%
Somewhat support 25 31 24 19 32 29 24 25
Somewhat oppose 19 13 15 26 8 17 21 15
Strongly Oppose .......cveereenee 20 5 19 38 6 16 24 26
NOE SUIE ..ottt bbb 1 1 19 8 18 9 9 7
SUPPORT (NET)...ouieciieeieiesiesiesie s sssssssss st ssssssssssssss o 50% 71 46 28 67 59 45 52
OPPOSE (NET)....ooiiieiieiieriesisessssse et ssssssssss s ssssss s 39 18 34 64 14 32 46 41

Q17B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, the debt ceiling is a limit to the amount of money the U.S. government can borrow to pay its bills. If the
debt ceiling is not raised, it could delay Social Security and Medicare payments and veterans' benefits. Again, do you support or oppose
raising the debt ceiling?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly support ..........c.c..... 32% 47% 24% 18% 39% 33% 32% 42%
Somewhat support 28 27 26 29 23 29 27 32
Somewhat oppose 16 10 18 23 20 11 17 9
Strongly OppoSe .......cvvvrenee 15 8 19 22 1 10 16 1
NOESUIE ...t 9 9 12 8 6 17 8 6
SUPPORT (NET)....ceceteeerreeireineeseeeesseseesesssssessessssssssssesssssssessassassssssssesssssessns 60% 74 50 47 63 62 59 74
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceeeeereerereiseseesssssessssssesesssssesssssssssssesssssssessassassssssssesssssessns 31 17 37 45 31 21 32 20
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Switching subjects...

Q19. As you may know, Biden and Democrats have proposed the Junk Fees Prevention Act to limit hidden fees and charges like resort
fees at hotels, service fees at concerts and sporting events, and extra airline charges for family members to sit together. Knowing this,

do you support or oppose the Junk Fees Prevention Act?

SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veiviicrieictie ettt a s
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeeeeseesreseessesssessseesssssesssesssessseessesesssessssesseesns
OPPOSE (NET)-crvvrcereesesseseerseeessesssesessseessessssssersssssseessressesseesseee

Feb-27
44%
31

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 36% 24% 55% 50% 41% 54%
26 28 38 29 30 32 28
3 7 13 2 9 9 6
2 10 14 6 4 8 8
5 19 1 8 8 10 4
90 64 62 84 80 73 82
5 17 27 8 13 17 14

Q20. As you may know, the Biden administration recently proposed lowering the limit credit card companies can charge per late fee from
$41 to $8. Knowing this, do you support or oppose lowering the limit on credit card late fees?

SEONGIY SUPPOIT ..ottt
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ...ttt
SEONGIY OPPOSE ...vvririeiiirie ettt
INOE SUMB ..

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereeeeeeseesesseseeseessessessesssssesteseesses s sessees e
OPPOSE (NET).evrereseeseesessesessessessessessessessseseeseessessessessessssses

Q21. Which of the following fees are most bothersome to you?

Checking account overdraft fEes.........cccoueurrieenieese e
Early termination fees for TV, phone, and internet SErvices ...........coovvevrieenne.
Credit Card 1ate fEES ..o
Service fees at concerts and Sporting EVENtS ..o
Extra airline charges for families to sit together ...
ReSOrt feeS t NOLEIS ...
None of these are bothersome to Me..........covevvrninnnecesees

Feb-27
49%
30

8
6
7

79%
13

Q22c. [SPLIT C] Gas prices have been at record highs in the last year. Who or what is more responsible for the high gas prices?

Foreign governments and conflicts forcing up the price of Qil...........ccccoverenenee.
Corporations charging excessively high prices and price gouging ............cc......
Domestic policies, like environmental regulations, that are driving up costs.......
None of these are reSpoNSIbIE ..........ceureerenierirne s

Feb-27
33%
33
28

6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
66%  43%  32% 63% 58%  46%  53%
24 31 36 21 28 32 30
4 7 13 5 4 9 3
1 6 10 3 4 6 7
5 13 9 8 5 7 6
90 74 68 84 86 78 83
5 13 23 8 8 15 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
6% 3%  39% 41% 46%  35%  34%
34 36 33 39 27 34 36
38 25 27 40 44 30 27
22 18 15 13 18 20 18
20 16 14 14 21 16 26
18 15 13 16 14 15 28
8 17 18 1" 8 15 9
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37%  40%  25% 38% 3% 3% 38%
43 29 21 46 39 29 37
14 21 48 10 21 33 23
6 10 6 6 7 7 2
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Q22D. [SPLIT D] Gas prices have been at record highs in the last year. In the last year alone, Exxon made $55.7 billion, a company record;
Chevron made $36.5 billion, doubling their 2021 profits; and Valero made $11.6 billion, 866% higher than the previous year. Who or
what is more responsible for the high gas prices?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Corporations charging excessively high prices and price gouging .............c....... 45% 60% 46% 30% 45% 51% 44% 53%
Domestic policies, like environmental regulations, that are driving up costs ...... 26 9 21 46 16 19 29 28
Foreign governments and conflicts forcing up the price of Oil ..., 22 25 18 20 27 24 22 15
None of these are responSIble ..........ccoeiriernec e 6 6 15 4 12 6 5 4

B1. Below are some statements from critics of Republicans' approach to the economy. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement. If you don't believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat | Don't = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all Believe G G
¢ Republicans are more focused on giving tax breaks to
those at the top than on finding ways to bring down costs
for working- and middle-class Americans .................ccooo...| 48% 19 6 4 22 67% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 17 3 2 2 92% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 22 7 1 22 70% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 21 9 8 45 38% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 22 6 2 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 14 8 8 13 71% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 19 6 5 27 63% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 24 10 1 15 74% 1
¢ Republicans aren't focused on protecting your
retirement. They want to privatize Medicare and cut
Social Security. Seniors who worked their whole lives
won't have the retirement they counted on..............coooceee.. 48% 18 6 4 23 66% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 18 5 2 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 20 11 3 20 67% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 18 6 8 46 40% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 18 9 2 7 82% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 16 6 5 16 74% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 18 5 5 27 62% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 29 5 3 20 72% 8
o Republicans would rather protect tax breaks for the rich
and help wealthy tax cheats continue to avoid paying
their fair share, even if it means cutting Social Security
and Medicare t0 d0 SO ...........ovcvvvvvveccicceeeeeeeeee e 48% 19 5 4 24 66% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 18 3 2 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 24 7 2 20 71% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 18 6 8 48 38% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 18 6 4 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 21 3 6 14 7% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 18 5 4 29 62% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 25 2 2 22 73% 5
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B1. Below are some statements from critics of Republicans' approach to the economy. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement. If you don't believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not  Notat | Don't = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very  Somewhat | that all | Believe G G
* Republicans support letting big corporations raise prices
on everyday goods like groceries, while making sure
those corporations don't have to pay their fair share of
EAXES ... e 46% 19 4 5 26 65% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 17 3 3 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 24 5 4 23 69% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 20 5 7 52 36% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 18 6 7 6 80% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 19 6 5 16 73% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 18 4 5 31 60% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 7 * 20 73% 7
¢ Republicans tried to block Medicare from negotiating
lower prescription drug prices, to remove the cap on the
price of insulin, and to let insurance premiums go up for
people who buy insurance on their Own ..........ccccccccccccovevein 45% 21 7 4 23 66% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 22 3 1 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 20 11 3 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 21 9 6 46 38% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 19 5 4 6 84% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 25 5 4 13 78% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 21 7 4 28 61% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 29 4 3 19 75% 6
¢ Republicans aren't on the side of working families: they
let a tax break for most families with children expire,
raising taxes on millions of families during the pandemic,
all while voting against more affordable childcare...............| 43% 22 5 5 25 65% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 25 4 2 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 23 7 3 22 67% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 18 5 9 49 36% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 19 6 4 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 16 4 7 16 73% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 23 5 6 30 60% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 25 4 4 23 69% 8
o [SPLIT B] Republicans are too focused on divisive
political attacks and things like banning books without
any plan on how to improve the economy or lower costs
0T 7= 411 41% 19 8 5 27 60% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 20 3 2 8 87% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 33 11 2 27 60% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 12 10 48 29% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 26 7 4 9 80% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 21 8 3 20 69% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 16 8 6 31 55% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 30 5 6 17 72% 10
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B1. Below are some statements from critics of Republicans' approach to the economy. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement. If you don't believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Not at Don't CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all Believe G G
o [SPLIT A] Republicans are too focused on culture war
debates without any plan on how to improve the
economy or lower costs for families ... 38% 24 6 4 27 63% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 27 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 29 9 * 25 65% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 20 8 7 52 33% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 24 9 3 4 84% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 18 10 1" 19 60% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 25 6 3 34 57% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 23 4 1 31 64% 5
BETJOB2. One more time...please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Protecting Social Security and MEAICAE.............ccccccvvrrrrrsmiicecriererensssssssisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssesesss 54% 36 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 6 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 16 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 74 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 13 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 25 8
Latest Data by Race White 48% 42 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 26 1
o Stopping large corporations from taking advantage of CONSUMETS ..........ccccccccvvvrrrrrrnnssssnsnicvirrnnrnens 53% 34 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 5 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 17 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 70 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 28 8
Latest Data by Race White 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 28 12
o [SPLIT A] Protecting consumers from corporate gre€d ... 53% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 7 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 19 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 67 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 13 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 24 15
Latest Data by Race White 46% 40 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 25 19
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BETJOB2. One more time...please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT B] Protecting consumers from price QOUGING ..............vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvrvvreerrerseesesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 7 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 22 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 76 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 15 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 28 8
Latest Data by Race White 44% 43 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 24 13
¢ Preventing corporate special interests from having too much influence in our government................ 48% 35 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 18 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 72 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 11 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 25 17
Latest Data by Race White 41% 42 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 23 23
Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe .........coveevevrineenerreererreeennn, 44% 44% 42% 41% 66% 36% 21% 48% 53% 42% 54%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe............cvvviererreirerneiennn, 18 18 19 16 18 20 18 19 22 18 17
Somewhat Pro-life .........cooceeveerreenreeneernneeneiens 12 9 12 12 5 13 19 8 8 13 8
Strongly pro-life .......oovvvereneirreisieeeseiens 20 24 21 22 5 18 37 1 13 23 12
Don't know €nough 0 Say ..........cocvevrevrerierennn: 6 5 6 8 6 14 4 14 4 4 9
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....ccoverreereereeeneernseeneeens 62% 62 61 58 84 55 39 67 75 59 71
PRO-LIFE (NET) c.ooceeeeeeeerneeeeeesneeeneessseeneeens 32 33 33 35 10 31 56 19 20 36 20
TWAYABORT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal...........c.co.ens 35% 38% 33% 35% | 53%  30% 16% 42% 39%  32%  45%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a woman from making that
decision for herself.........ccovvevvinierenieiennn, 39 37 39 37 39 45 39 42 44 39 35
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal..........ccoconvevrnrirnrinriirnninns 21 20 22 22 5 17 40 10 13 24 13
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccocvevrerrerierennn, 5 5 6 6 4 9 6 5 4 5 6
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Feb-27
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..ottt snseees 42%
SOMEWAE SUPPOIT ...ttt 21
SOMEWAL OPPOSE......eeeereceeitiee ettt 9
SEONGIY OPPOSE ...evereceerctcietcie ettt 17
INOE SUMB ..o 1
SUPPORT (NET)....ouceiieriereimeineeeieessiesse s sssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssnns 63%
OPPOSE (NET)....coutiicircereiseineessesseesssiessesssesssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssnns 26

Feb-27
LBOAL .ttt bbbt 62%
1T -SSR 24
NOESUIE ...ttt 15

Q34. Do you support or oppose allowing women to legally use prescription abortion medication to end an early pregnancy at home?

Q35. Do you think prescription abortion medication used to end an early pregnancy at home should remain legal or be made illegal?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63% 33% 20% 46% 50% 40% 48%
19 23 22 24 17 21 23
4 12 14 6 8 10 4
6 13 30 12 12 19 13
7 19 13 1 13 1 11
82 56 43 70 67 61 71
10 24 44 18 20 29 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
81% 54% 42% 66% 67% 61% 66%
10 17 40 22 19 24 22
9 29 18 12 14 15 12

B2. Below are some statements about prescription abortion medication used to end an early pregnancy at home. Please indicate how

convincing you find each one as a reason to keep such medication legal.

o [SPLIT A] For over twenty years, millions have safely used
FDA-approved abortion medication to end early pregnancies.
Prescription abortion medication has been safely used for

decades and has a safety record of over 99%........cccccccceveveveiirid
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Prescription abortion medication is a safe and effective way to
end an early pregnancy and can be used as a life-saving
treatment for miscarriage. When it comes to essential

reproductive health care, we need all of our options...................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
45% 27 7 11
65% 23 3 4
34% 32 15 9
26% 30 9 21
50% 29 8 6
52% 26 4 11
43% 28 7 12
50% 18 3 16
43% 27 9 11
61% 25 5 4
36% 29 12 8
25% 28 12 19
49% 27 7 8
51% 25 10 7
41% 26 9 12
42% 33 6 8

NET
Don't NOT
Believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING
9 73% 18
5 89% 7
10 66% 24
14 56% 30
7 79% 14
7 78% 15
9 71% 20
13 68% 19
1 70% 19
4 86% 9
16 65% 19
17 53% 31
9 76% 15
6 76% 18
12 68% 21
12 74% 14
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B2. Below are some statements about prescription abortion medication used to end an early pregnancy at home. Please indicate how

convincing you find each one as a reason to keep such medication legal.

NOT
CONVINCING  CONVINCING NET
Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all Believe = CONVINCING  CONVINCING
o [SPLIT B] For over twenty years, millions have safely used
FDA-approved abortion medication to end early pregnancies.
Prescription abortion medication has been safely used for
decades and has a safety record of over 99%, making it safer
than TYIENOL ... 42% 23 10 10 14 65% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 22 7 3 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 32 12 6 21 61% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 23 13 20 22 45% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 26 10 6 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 32 11 4 6 79% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 21 10 12 15 63% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 32 15 2 1 72% 17
* Banning early abortion medication will take away abortion
access even in states where abortion is legal and protected. It
would rob over 60 million Americans of access to a safe,
effective option for abortion care in early pregnancy................... 41% 23 11 11 13 65% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 23 7 4 6 83% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 26 10 7 21 62% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 24 15 21 19 45% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 26 8 10 9 74% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 27 7 7 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 22 12 12 14 62% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 31 8 6 14 73% 14
o This latest attack on prescription abortion medication is no
surprise: Republicans have proven taking away the freedoms
of Americans is just part of their extremist playbook, and they
will do anything they can to ban abortion........cccccooocevevvvvvvveccceieeee. 34% 20 11 12 23 54% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 21 11 6 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 25 15 10 28 47% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 18 9 19 39 33% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 25 7 8 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 20 10 7 18 65% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 19 11 13 26 50% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 22 14 6 23 57% 20
Switching subjects...
Q40. How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about President Biden's visit to Ukraine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t e 26% 28%  14%  28% 28% 29%  26%  34%
SOME .ot esssens 39 40 39 39 40 30 40 43
NOEIUCH c..veeooeeveee e esssenss 20 20 23 19 21 21 20 13
NOE AL @Il covvvvevoeevee e 15 13 24 14 11 20 15 11
ALOT/SOME (NET) .coooooeeeevevcersseseessessseseseessonsssssseessesssssseesssssssssssesssssssssnneses 66% 68 53 67 68 59 65 77
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Q41. As you may know, President Biden recently visited Ukraine unannounced to meet with President Volodymyr Zelenskyy. Do you
support or oppose Biden visiting Ukraine to meet with President Zelenskyy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 33% 53% 25% 14% 36% 44% 31% 43%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 28 30 30 24 32 24 27 23
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veiviicrieictie ettt a s 12 5 15 20 10 9 13 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 16 4 12 30 10 11 17 14
INOE SUTE ..ottt 1 8 19 12 12 12 1 1
SUPPORT (NET)..ceueereereereireerecrneeneeseeseeseeseseessssssssseseeseseesesssssesssssssssesssssessssseses 61% 83 55 38 68 69 59 66
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceeerereereereiseinessesseesesseeeessesesssssssssssssesessessessassassssssesessessessns 28 9 26 50 20 20 31 23

Q42A. [SPLIT A] Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statement. We must protect against threats abroad like
Russia's invasion of Ukraine because it is crucial to protecting our own safety, freedom, and economy.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-27 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
SEIONGIY BUTEE ...evveiicece e 41% 59% 31% 24% 58% 48% 37% 34%
SOMEWNAL AQTEE ...ttt 29 29 27 30 25 27 30 30
Neither agree NOr diSAGIEE.........c.vurvreirierieieree e 12 6 18 18 7 12 13 12
SOMEWAL QISAGIEE.........vevieicicire et 9 4 12 13 4 5 10 10
SEONGIY QISAGIEE ..ot 9 2 12 15 6 8 9 13
AGREE (NET) ..ottt sttt sssssssssanes 70% 88 58 54 83 75 67 65
DISAGREE (NET) ..ottt sssssssss s 17 6 24 28 10 13 19 23

Q42B. [SPLIT B] Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statement. We must invest money both in programs
here at home to improve the quality of all Americans' lives, as well as abroad to protect against threats like Russia's invasion of Ukraine
because it is crucial to protecting our own safety, freedom, and economy.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-27 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY AUTEE ...t 51% 23% 25% 41% 46% 36% 36%
Somewhat agree 31 23 31 35 26 29 39
Neither agree NOr diSAGIEE.........c.vurireiierieere e 18 14 36 17 18 16 17 16
SOMEWNAL ISAGIEE ...t 9 3 9 15 3 11 10 9
SHONGIY QISAGIEE ...ttt 6 1 8 12 3 2 7 -
AGREE (NET) oottt sss sttt ssssssnes 67% 82 46 56 76 72 66 76
DISAGREE (NET) ..ottt sttt ssssnes 15 4 18 27 6 12 17 9

Q43. Regardless of whether or not you support the United States aiding Ukraine...what do you think are the best two reasons to stand up
to Russian President Vladimir Putin?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Defending fre dOM .......c.vieiiiii e 40% 39% 39% 40% 38% 43% 40% 26%
Defending global SECUMILY ........c.cureeueirerieicre e 37 43 36 32 31 45 38 44
Protecting democracy around the world 37 50 27 25 35 39 37 39
Defending the American economy from threats like supply chain issues
CAUSEA DY T WAT ... 29 27 22 32 31 27 29 30
Promoting AMerican Safety ..........coereninnere e 23 18 20 28 26 15 22 21
None of these are good reasons to stand up to Putin..........cccccoenrincninin. 9 5 18 12 10 7 9 13
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Changing topics...
Q44. What are your top priorities when it comes to America's children?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Keeping them safe from gun violence and mass shootings in schools and
Other PUDIIC PlACES ......cvuvvieceiecctis et 53% 64% 57% 40% 61% 61% 52% 51%
Making sure they learn the things they need to know to be successful in
SCNOOI ANA [IfE..... ettt 51 43 50 59 44 40 54 48
Protecting children's mental health and providing mental health treatment........ 36 39 41 31 41 45 33 36
Protecting children's access to health insurance and affordable health care ..... 36 37 36 34 36 31 36 33
Preventing them from being exposed to woke ideas about race and gender in
SCNOON ...ttt 31 13 22 54 20 20 34 36
Keeping the planet healthy for them by protecting our air and water and
curbing Climate ChanQe ........cocvvceierrce e 30 43 27 16 32 37 28 40
Ensuring affordable childcare options for working families .............ccccvevriuenee. 22 27 18 18 29 27 21 21
None of these are priorities for Me.........ccccccviercsiecsee e 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 1
Q45. What are your biggest concerns when it comes to education specifically for America's children?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Children not learning the material they need to know to be successful in the
FUBUTE oottt 53% 48% 54% 58% 48% 42% 56% 54%
Mental health isSUES iIN STUAENLS ..o 36 41 37 30 45 38 33 38
Lack of funding for public SChOOIS ..........ccceeurieriiriieicse e 35 45 36 24 40 41 33 41
Teachers not getting paid enough for the job they do........cccccovvvervcvierccrireicnnes 34 43 29 24 34 40 33 34
Parents not having a say in what their kids are leaming............ccccovveevnivrnnnas 32 12 25 56 22 20 35 28
Teacher burnout and ShOrtages .........cccvveeevrerniee e 29 37 29 22 28 32 29 29
Lack of preparation of children for high-tech jobs of the future...........c..cc.ceuc..... 24 22 22 27 27 24 23 32
Pandemic 1€arMING 10SS ......ccvveueiirirrieerieesess s snsessnnees 20 18 20 22 19 22 20 15
None of these are ConCemnS for ME .........cc.ereeirenenerre e 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 1

B4. Below is a list of laws, actions, and other items that have been proposed or supported. Please indicate whether you support or

oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
o Creating more affordable childcare options for all
FAMINES .....ooovor s 53% 33 6 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 23 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 34 6 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 45 6 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 22 9 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 28 5 2
Latest Data by Race White 51% 35 5 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 35 6 3
¢ Expanding family and medical leave for all workers|  48% 34 8 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 27 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 37 9 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 40 13 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 31 5 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 28 4 3
Latest Data by Race White 46% 35 9 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 37 6 3

Not
sure
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B4. Below is a list of laws, actions, and other items that have been proposed or supported. Please indicate whether you support or
oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Offering two years of free community college to all
AMETICANS .........oooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseveeeens s 47% 24 11 12 7 70% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 22 7 3 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 28 6 11 1 72% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 24 17 23 8 52% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 19 6 4 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 19 5 9 3 83% 14
Latest Data by Race White 42% 24 13 14 7 66% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 30 7 13 4 7% 19
o Bringing back the expanded tax break for most
families with children ... 44% 33 9 4 10 76% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 27 3 8 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 34 10 4 15 71% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 38 12 6 12 69% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 24 6 2 8 84% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 25 7 4 1 78% 1
Latest Data by Race White 41% 34 10 5 10 75% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 36 6 4 14 76% 10
o Expanding universal preschool for all three- and
fOUr-YEAr-0lds...........coocoiievrrrerecriirrrreesicrrsssssicerenssens 44% 29 10 6 11 73% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 25 8 2 6 84% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 32 8 6 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 33 14 11 13 62% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 24 5 3 10 82% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 33 5 1 9 84% 6
Latest Data by Race White 41% 29 11 7 1 70% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 36 5 1 7% 12
¢ Doubling college scholarships for future teachers..|  35% 32 11 8 14 67% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 34 6 3 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 37 12 5 18 66% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 29 16 14 19 52% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 31 5 6 12 78% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 31 9 3 13 75% 12
Latest Data by Race White 32% 32 12 9 15 64% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 34 5 5 18 72% 10
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B5. Below is a list of proposals. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
 Banning the teaching of critical race theory in
PUBIC SCROOIS ... 28% 15 12 33 11 43% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 12 13 55 10 22% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 17 19 24 24 33% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 19 10 11 9 70% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 16 15 45 7 33% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 17 6 43 13 38% 49
Latest Data by Race White 31% 15 12 31 1 46% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI 23% " 17 33 16 34% 50
o [SPLIT A] Passing legislation banning transgender-
focused health care options for young Americans...|  27% 14 15 32 12 41% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 9 15 54 10 21% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 12 18 24 26 32% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 21 13 10 10 67% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 23% 15 14 36 13 38% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 12 11 39 10 40% 50
Latest Data by Race White 29% 14 15 31 1 43% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 14 11 25 25 39% 35
o [SPLIT B] Passing legislation preventing children
from playing on sports teams that match their
gender identity ... 23% 14 18 28 16 37% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 14 23 39 15 23% 62
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 15 20 16 32 32% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 15 13 19 14 54% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 17 16 30 16 38% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 15 23 28 19 30% 51
Latest Data by Race White 24% 14 18 27 16 38% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 21 21 35 13 32% 55
¢ Banning books that some parents find to have
questionable content ... 15% 17 17 41 10 32% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 11 15 57 8 19% 72
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 14 25 36 18 22% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 25 17 23 10 50% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 18 13 38 1 39% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 14 15 45 10 30% 60
Latest Data by Race White 14% 18 18 41 10 32% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 21 15 38 1 35% 53
 Banning high school classes like AP African-
American iStOry ... 9% 12 18 50 12 21% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 10 73 6 11% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 9 26 43 19 12% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 18 25 25 17 33% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 15 5 68 4 23% 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 12 14 58 7 22% 71
Latest Data by Race White 9% 11 21 46 13 20% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 5 18 52 14 16% 70
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Switching subjects...
Q60A. [SPLIT A] When you see the word "misinformation," what does that me propepnda. manipuati
mean to you? v gven mlsleadlng
fake
. inaccurate
support world medla ll bias
" NEWS o not facts

political
statements others

dlb t
cliberate told telling

spreading fa|se -
“not correct

half truths

Q60B. [SPLIT B] When you see the word "disinformation," what does that PR prupasanda """"
? subject media  epinion
mean to you ’ misinformation prearmed ng @

intentional not facts

mlsleadmg h eS wron

medte agenda ving

=~not-true

”°f§§op|e not correct

fake
eal given
enee Word NEeWS  twie

maccurate telling ...

praviding

promate

;;;;;;;;;;

Q61. Some have defined "misinformation" as false or inaccurate information, especially that which is deliberately intended to deceive
those who read or hear it. Knowing this, how worried are you about misinformation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VBIY WOTTIEA .....covovevevev sttt bbb 53% 62% 42% 46% 54% 57% 53% 58%
SOMEWNAL WOITIEA........cviieirciicre ettt 37 33 4 40 35 32 37 33
NOt that WOITIEA ...t 7 4 12 8 8 5 7 5
NOt @t @ll WOITIEA.........cveeeiccieseee et 4 1 5 6 3 5 4 4
WORRIED (NET)....oiuriiriseesereeinsssessssssssssesssssssesssssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssnssenssns 90% 95 82 86 89 89 90 91
NOT WORRIED (NET) ..ovoevererrererseinssesssssssssssessssssssssesssesssssssssssssssssssesssns 10 5 18 14 1" 11 10 9
Q62. How often would you say you encounter misinformation?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY OfBN ..ottt 30% 27% 26% 35% 31% 26% 31% 26%
SOMEWAL OFtBN ... 48 49 48 46 45 54 48 47
RAIEIY ..ottt 21 22 23 19 19 20 20 25
NBVET ..ottt 1 2 3 1 4 1 1 2
OFTEN (NET) .ottt sttt 78% 76 74 80 76 80 79 74
NOT OFTEN (NET) c..covirieiiesississiesiesiessesssssssssssssssssssssessse st ssssssssssssssssensons 22 24 26 20 24 20 21 26




Global Strategy Group 35128B Navigator February #2 Page 40/54
Q63. [IF ENCOUNTER MISNIFORMATION OFTEN OR RARELY] Where do you think you most commonly encounter misinformation?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK.........cvvecerriricieii e 50% 53% 53% 45% 41% 46% 51%  47%
FOX INBWS ...ttt 42 60 46 20 40 42 42 50
THIKTOK vttt 32 33 28 33 34 41 31 42
NN bbb 32 9 30 57 13 22 37 27
TWIEET oot bbb 3 39 27 24 31 41 29 48
MENBC ...ttt bbb 24 8 26 42 14 17 27 16
YOUTUDE ..ot 22 25 22 18 23 30 20 38
National newspapers like The New York Times or The Wall Street Journal....... 17 6 12 31 10 9 20 13
My local television News Station ..............ccoererrirnenee e 15 10 19 18 10 16 16 7
POUCASES ..ottt 12 14 12 9 12 12 12 16
MY 10CAl NEWSPEPET .......ooeeceieircicireie ettt 7 5 4 9 6 11 6 4
| do not commonly encounter misinformation ..............ocoenenrienencnesiees 6 7 9 4 1 5 6 2
Q64. From which party and its leadership do you feel like you hear more misinformation?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Hear misinformation from Biden and Democrats much more...............ccccoeuene. 28% 5% 13% 57% 12% 15% 33% 19%
Hear misinformation from Biden and Democrats somewhat more .................... 8 3 7 15 7 8 8 9
Hear misinformation from Republicans somewhat more ..o 9 15 8 3 12 11 8 10
Hear misinformation from Republicans much more ............covvvnninerenieinis 28 54 13 4 41 40 25 31
Neither party shares misinformation..............ccoeveveneninenie e 2 2 3 1 1 3 1 4
Both parties share misinformation equally ..........cccoceevineninineneesne 17 15 40 15 18 16 17 22
INOE SUMB ..ot 8 7 17 6 8 7 8 4
BIDEN AND DEMOCRATS (NET) ...cvvueeriereieeineieisesneeseee e sssssssessssssssesenns 36% 8 20 72 19 23 41 28
REPUBLICANS (NET) w.cocoriiieueeeeeeieieeiesiseisssesssssesessssse s sssssssssssssssssnns 37 69 21 6 54 51 33 41
Q65. Below are some other terms people may use to describe misinformation. Please select the one you think best applies.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FKE NEWS ..ot 32% 25% 26% 40% 30% 37% 3%  29%
LIES vttt 29 33 26 26 32 28 30 37
HAIFATUENS ..o 13 12 19 12 12 12 13 8
FaSENO00MS ..ottt 10 1 12 9 8 12 1 9
CONSPIFACY thEOMES.......ceevveieireicirie ettt 8 10 8 6 9 7 7 12
MaliNfOTMALION ... 5 8 2 4 7 2 6 4
NONE Of thESE APPIY ...vevvereeieicr e 3 1 7 3 2 2 3 2

B6A. Below are some issues, ideas, or groups that have had misinformation spread about them in the last few years. How worried are
you about the impact of misinformation on each of these issues, ideas, or groups?

WORRIED NOT WORRIED

Not Not at
Very Somewhat that all
o [SPLIT A] Climate Change...........cvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvsrnvsrssssesssssesenen 48% 25 12 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 23 8 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 38 12 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 23 16 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 23 14 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 22 15 9
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 25 11 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 20 11 6

Not

impacting the

issue

6

O OOHN N oo o O

NET
NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
73% 21
85% 10
74% 20
59% 33
76% 17
75% 23
1% 23
73% 17
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B6A. Below are some issues, ideas, or groups that have had misinformation spread about them in the last few years. How worried are
you about the impact of misinformation on each of these issues, ideas, or groups?

WORRIED NOT WORRIED Not NET
Not Notat | impacting the NOT
Very Somewhat that all issue WORRIED WORRIED
® [SPLIT A] CliME...oooeeeeveeeeeceseeee e 47% 34 10 2 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 41 11 1 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 30 15 3 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 28 7 4 8 82% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 26 8 3 8 81% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 37 6 - 5 88% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 35 10 3 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 37 14 1 7 78% 15
o [SPLIT A] Issues of gender and sexuality................cccccco.. 44% 31 12 7 5 75% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 31 13 5 4 78% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 39 15 6 7 72% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 30 11 9 7 73% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 23 13 7 5 75% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 25 9 7 1 83% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 33 12 7 6 76% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 29 14 7 6 73% 21
o [SPLIT A] Science and mediCine ...............cccooomrrrreerevvveenns 42% 31 14 7 5 73% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 31 13 8 5 75% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 34 15 4 5 76% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 31 16 8 5 71% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 25 14 8 7 71% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 31 17 6 2 75% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 32 15 8 5 73% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 31 13 4 7 76% 17
o [SPLIT A] The strength of American democracy ................ 42% 36 12 5 5 77% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 31 12 5 4 78% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 36 10 3 13 74% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 40 12 6 5 7% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 20 17 7 5 71% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 39 15 7 3 76% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 39 11 6 6 78% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 35 14 6 7 72% 20
© [SPLIT A] ISSUES Of FACE.........coiioeeeeeeeeevceee e 4% 37 12 6 4 78% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 36 7 3 2 87% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 39 12 8 9 71% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 37 17 8 6 68% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 29 4 2 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 33 7 5 2 86% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 38 14 7 5 74% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 40 6 - 6 89% 6
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B6A. Below are some issues, ideas, or groups that have had misinformation spread about them in the last few years. How worried are
you about the impact of misinformation on each of these issues, ideas, or groups?

WORRIED NOT WORRIED Not NET
Not Notat | impacting the NOT
Very Somewhat that all issue WORRIED WORRIED
o [SPLIT A] The Democratic Party and its officials................ 36% 29 17 9 9 65% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 33 23 12 6 60% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 39 14 7 13 66% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 21 13 7 1 70% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 29 15 16 7 63% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 36 12 9 10 69% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 28 19 8 8 65% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 40 11 5 22 63% 16
o [SPLIT A] The Republican Party and its officials................ 31% 28 19 12 10 59% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 24 17 8 13 63% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 42 16 3 15 66% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 29 22 19 6 53% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 24 12 6 14 68% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 30 16 12 1 61% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 28 21 13 10 56% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 32 14 6 6 74% 20

B6B. Below are some issues, ideas, or groups that have had misinformation spread about them in the last few years. How much
misinformation do you feel like you have seen, read, or heard about each of these issues, ideas, or groups?

NOT
MUCH/NONE
A LOT/SOME AT ALL NET
NOT
Not None MUCH/NONE
Alot Some | much atall | ALOT/SOME AT ALL
® [SPLIT B] ISSUES O FACE ... 49% 34 11 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 35 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 39 12 8 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 32 1 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 33 15 6 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 30 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 35 1 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 36 15 8 78% 22
o [SPLIT B] Issues of gender and SeXuality ... 43% 38 13 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 43 15 6 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 42 18 8 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 32 8 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 38 24 5 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 30 16 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 38 10 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 53 15 8 7% 23
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B6B. Below are some issues, ideas, or groups that have had misinformation spread about them in the last few years. How much
misinformation do you feel like you have seen, read, or heard about each of these issues, ideas, or groups?

NOT
MUCH/NONE
A LOT/SOME AT ALL NET
NOT
Not None MUCH/NONE
Alot Some | much atall | ALOT/SOME AT ALL
© [SPLIT B] CliMate ChaNGE...........oovvvvvvvviveieieinieisviinsissvinssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseens 42% 37 16 5 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 39 19 5 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 37 18 14 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 34 12 2 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 32 23 7 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 36 15 10 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 38 15 4 81% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 48 14 9 7% 23
o [SPLIT B] The Democratic Party and its officials................cccvvvvveviririvirirnnnnnn 36% 37 18 8 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 45 15 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 28 17 17 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 32 21 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 41 27 8 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 36 18 10 71% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 35 16 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 54 14 8 7% 23
© [SPLIT B] Science and MEAICINE ..........ccooorrvvveceieeeeeeeceieseseeeecseses s 35% 37 21 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 34 22 6 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 39 22 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 40 20 6 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 40 25 8 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 31 19 9 72% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 38 20 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 36 30 5 65% 35
® [SPLIT B] CrME.......oooooveeeeeseeeveceeseseessecesesees s sssesss s ssssesss s esssesss s esssenss s 33% 43 18 5 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 46 18 5 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 43 15 9 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 40 20 4 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 39 17 4 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 45 10 7 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 42 19 5 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 56 19 6 76% 24
o [SPLIT B] The Republican Party and its officials............ocoirirrrrrriisnnnn] 30% 37 23 10 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 39 24 10 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 35 20 14 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 36 21 8 71% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 31 20 10 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 31 21 11 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 38 24 9 67% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 48 21 8 70% 30
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B6B. Below are some issues, ideas, or groups that have had misinformation spread about them in the last few years. How much
misinformation do you feel like you have seen, read, or heard about each of these issues, ideas, or groups?

NOT
MUCH/NONE
A LOT/SOME AT ALL NET
NOT
Not None MUCH/NONE
Alot Some | much atall | ALOT/SOME AT ALL
o [SPLIT B] The strength of American democCracy ... 25% 49 19 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 52 22 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 52 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 45 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 43 23 11 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 49 22 9 69% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 49 18 6 7% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 58 22 9 69% 31

B7. Below are some arguments on behalf of the idea that recent elections in the United States have been correctly counted and have
been legitimate. Please indicate how concerning each one is about Republicans who have tried to cast doubt on the legitimacy of recent
elections.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat | Don't = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all Believe G G
o Many of the Republicans spreading lies about voter
fraud supported or participated in the January 6th riot at
the Capitol that killed 5 police officers. Spreading these
kinds of election conspiracy theories will only continue to
encourage political VIOIENCE...............cooiiccrirrreenssssssn] 43% 19 7 4 26 62% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 18 6 2 3 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 20 11 4 25 60% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 19 8 7 52 32% 16
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 61% 24 6 4 5 85% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 17 9 3 19 68% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 17 7 5 32 56% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 18 9 1 22 67% 1
o Republicans promoting conspiracies about voter fraud
are just more of the same extremist, MAGA politicians
like Marjorie Taylor Greene who are putting our country
N AANQET ... 42% 19 8 6 26 61% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 21 4 2 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 26 15 4 23 58% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 10 10 50 30% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 25 6 4 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 21 5 5 20 69% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 16 8 6 31 55% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 24 9 2 19 69% 12
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B7. Below are some arguments on behalf of the idea that recent elections in the United States have been correctly counted and have
been legitimate. Please indicate how concerning each one is about Republicans who have tried to cast doubt on the legitimacy of recent
elections.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat | Don't = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all Believe G G
o [SPLIT B] Republicans promoting lies about voter fraud
are just distracting from the issues that actually matter,
like lowering costs for American families and improving
OUI €CONOMY ...coovovovoeoeevereseeseseeeeesesssssessssssssssseseeesssssssssssss e 42% 18 9 6 25 60% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 20 5 1 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 22 14 7 26 52% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 14 12 1" 50 28% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 20 8 5 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 23 4 2 21 72% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 16 6 29 56% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 30 11 7 18 64% 18
o [SPLIT A] Republicans promoting lies about voter fraud
just want to further divide our country, making it
impossible for both sides to work together to get
anything done for the American people.........oooovenenen) 42% 19 7 5 27 61% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 22 7 3 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 28 4 8 20 68% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 12 9 6 55 30% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 21 7 6 5 82% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 18 9 8 21 63% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 18 7 4 34 54% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 26 5 - 26 69% 5
o [SPLIT B] Republicans are spreading conspiracies of
voter fraud because it appeals to their base and helps
them score political points at the expense of our
AEMOCTACY ... s 41% 17 10 5 27 59% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 21 5 3 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 23 14 7 27 52% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 13 14 7 52 27% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 31 6 6 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 17 7 2 24 67% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 14 10 5 30 54% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 31 9 6 17 68% 15
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B7. Below are some arguments on behalf of the idea that recent elections in the United States have been correctly counted and have
been legitimate. Please indicate how concerning each one is about Republicans who have tried to cast doubt on the legitimacy of recent

elections.

¢ Republicans promote lies around voter fraud because
they know that if more Americans can more easily and
conveniently vote, they will never win another election,
so they have to come up with ways to make it harder to

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Republicans who support conspiracies about
voter fraud are just sore losers: they want to make it
easier to overturn the results of elections when they

don'tlike the OULCOME ..o
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Q87. One more time...How confident are you that your ballot in future elections will be counted correctly and fairly?

VEIY CONFIABNE. ..ottt
SOMEWhAt CONTIAENE........oeceeeeetecece e nee
Not that CONfIAENE ........cevreceieeereeece e nee
Not at all CONfIABN.........cveeieiececcccee et

CONFIDENT (NET) ..ottt
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ..ot

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not  Notat | Don't CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN

Very Somewhat that all Believe G G

37% 19 9 4 32 55% 13

62% 23 7 2 6 85% 9

29% 23 9 5 34 52% 14

10% 13 10 6 61 23% 16

54% 30 5 4 8 83% 9

47% 23 4 3 22 70% 8

32% 15 10 4 39 47% 14

40% 31 5 2 23 1% 7

35% 21 10 6 28 56% 16

59% 24 8 5 3 83% 14

35% 27 13 6 20 61% 19

8% 17 10 7 59 24% 17

53% 23 6 12 6 76% 18

41% 24 9 5 21 64% 14

30% 19 10 6 35 49% 16

37% 32 5 - 26 69% 5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

41% 63%  32% 19% 51% 47%  39%  48%
32 28 39 34 36 33 30 31
17 6 14 29 7 " 20 10
10 2 16 17 6 9 " "
73% 92 70 53 87 80 69 79
27 8 30 47 13 20 31 21
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23  Jan-9
Local television..........ccocvceveceseeceree e, 42% 45% 44% 44%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ...t 42 38 42 39
Online Nnews WebsSItes...........covrurrreeinereeineen, 32 31 32 31
FOX NEWS ...t 30 29 32 32
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)......... 29 34 35 33
CNN e 27 24 30 27
Your local NEWSPAPET ........c..cvreeeereerereererneenen, 21 18 18 19
RAGIO ...vovvveiei s 18 18 16 19
MSNBC.......ooveirirerineieireiee et 17 17 17 17
National Newspapers..........cocveneneeneerereeennn, 16 11 16 15
OheT oo, 8 6 5 5
None of these — | don’t follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 5 6 4 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
Several hours  Once
aday aday
© FOX NEWS ChannEl............cooovvvvvvvvvvevevvvrvevsrsrsvssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnens 11% 14
Feb-13 2023 9% 12
Jan-23 2023 10% 13
Jan-9 2023 10% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 1"
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 14
Latest Data by Race White 11% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 17
O CNIN ..o 7% 12
Feb-13 2023 7% 10
Jan-23 2023 7% 10
Jan-9 2023 7% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 16
Latest Data by Race White 6% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
42% 43% 41% 49% 36% 42% 34%
49 39 34 43 45 41 48
36 37 26 23 32 34 46
15 27 49 28 28 31 30
30 27 28 28 36 28 36
40 22 15 44 34 23 37
22 23 20 19 22 22 15
16 28 17 20 17 18 18
26 12 9 22 21 15 21
22 16 11 14 17 17 21
5 6 11 2 4 10 8
4 8 5 8 5 4 2
Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
week month Rarely  Never DK
12 8 15 36 5
12 9 16 35 6
16 7 14 34 6
13 9 14 34 6
7 6 15 51 5
10 9 22 34 7
17 9 13 20 4
12 8 17 32 5
12 7 1 39 4
12 8 15 37 5
13 10 15 36 3
13 8 20 34 6
13 9 21 32 8
16 10 18 32 7
13 11 17 34 7
19 10 20 19 6
1 1 24 33 8
7 6 19 50 6
15 12 18 16 5
20 7 14 27 5
12 8 21 39 6
17 5 22 22 4
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

Several hours

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Jan-9 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

aday
6%
5%
5%
6%
8%
3%
4%
1%
5%
5%
5%

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).

Feb-27  Feb-13

Several imes @ day ........ccoeovevvreeneereereereennennn, 27% 34%
0ONCE @AY ..., 15 13
Afew times @ WEEK .......ccevvveveevvereereeeecees 13 17
Afew times a month.......ccceveveveeevnencsene, 5 4
RArEIY oo, 18 13
NEVET ..o, 20 19
DON't KNOW ..o 1 1

Jan-23

31%
14
18
5
12
20
1

Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
aday week month Rarely Never DK
10 1" 9 19 38 7
9 12 9 19 37 9
8 12 10 17 39 8
9 10 10 18 39 8
17 14 10 20 25 7
6 12 7 25 38 8
5 7 7 17 53 7
15 13 1 17 25 8
12 23 10 13 29 7
9 9 8 20 42 6
16 15 7 16 36 6
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-9 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
32% 28% 25% 27% 35% 36% 25% 31%
14 15 14 17 13 23 16 16
14 15 14 12 13 16 13 15
6 4 6 5 4 5 4 5
13 17 16 19 16 9 19 18
21 20 21 20 17 10 22 15
* 1 2 1 1 2 1 -

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27  Feb-13 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day.........cocvevrerereeennn, 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13% 6% 10% 10%
One to two hours @ day ..........ccccuveeeneeeierneiins 21 23 24 24 21 22 22 22 21 21 18
Two to four hours @ day.........ccverenirnerereennn, 29 27 25 26 30 28 28 23 33 30 23
Four to six hours @ day..........ccccoeveeerreeerneeenne, 16 17 18 16 19 10 15 16 16 16 22
More than six hours @ day ..........c.cocrererieennn: 22 19 20 20 20 24 23 23 23 21 25
DONTKNOW ...t 2 3 2 2 2 5 1 3 1 1 1
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that was not for your
JOD e 6% 18 28 48 52%
Feb-132023 | 7% 15 29 50 50%
Jan-232023 | 5% 13 32 50 50%
Jan-92023 | 6% 17 30 47 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 16 29 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 16 25 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 19 28 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 20 25 49 51%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 14 33 47 53%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 17 28 48 52%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 25 23 49 51%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 17% 19 29 36 64%
Feb-132023 | 20% 18 24 38 62%
Jan-23 2023 | 18% 18 25 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 17 28 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 18 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 21 30 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 20 29 43 57%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 25 28 31 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 18 28 35 65%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 22 30 29 1%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eeee e eeeeeseeeneees e eeeeee] 14% 26 28 32 68%
Feb-132023 | 14% 27 29 29 71%
Jan-232023 | 14% 26 29 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 24 29 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 26 32 27 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 28 25 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 23 28 39 61%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 18 33 42 58%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 27 27 30 70%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 27 27 41 59%
o Listening to AM OF FM radio...........ccccccvvrmmiieernrensssissessssssiessssssssseessssssssnssssssssssneseee] 28% 40 21 11 89%
Feb-132023 | 29% 42 18 10 90%
Jan-232023 | 29% 42 20 9 91%
Jan-92023 | 29% 41 21 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 41 18 1 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 42 22 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 37 25 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 39 22 12 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 35 27 10 90%
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 40 22 10 90%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 45 15 5 95%
VH20. [IF BORN 2002 OR EARLIER] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat JOe BIden .........oovvsvvesvvsvsese 47%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican DONald TrUMP .......cvvsvve 43
that election? Voted for SOMEONE €ISE .......cevereriererreeneireireeeieieenes 3
: Did NOt VOE ... 7
LKLYAF. As you may know, there was an election recently held on Y88, 1VOtRM....oooovinn 81%
November 8th, 2022. People have many reasons for voting or not voting. NO, | id NOL VOB oo 18
. . . . NOE SUFE ...t 1
Did you vote in that election or were you unable to vote, like many others?
VCONAV. [IF VOTED] And in the election for your representative in the U.S. The Democratic candidate ................cooovvwrsvessiiness 51%
House of Representatives in 2022, who did you vote for? The RepUblican CanQIate. .........owwrrvresosesesn 47
Another candidate ...........cooerererinereeeees 2

Skipped this election on the ballot
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race

VOL:

VOL:

Always voted for Democrats............cooeererreerenisineeninnes 27%
Mostly voted for Democrats...........ccovreerernceeeereneenieneen. 13
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RepUDIICANS ..o 8

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCIALS ...t 9
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocvencereiciciinieneen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ............coovvrercreinieneen, 21
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccccooevverriererseereiseienens 42
1829 oot 17%
B0-B4 .o e 26
B5BA oo 15
BB .o 17
B5F et 25
(REFUSEA) ..o -
NOMOEASE ...ttt 18%
MIAWESL ... 22
SOULN vttt 39
WESE ...t 22
N 1114 T 47%
A WOMAN.....iiiiiiceceeecteee et aeaeane 53
SEIf-AESCIIDE. ...t *
Black/African AMEriCan .........ccocvvvevveverevenecrseeesseneenns 14%
White/CauCasian ...........cococevvveerevrreeeeseeeeseeeee s 75
Hispanic/Latino ..........cccccveueveeerieicieceee e 12
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ..........ccoevveeeevvveereseeeeeeee s 6
PacCific ISIANAET ..........cveveeceeceere e 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African .......c.cceeevveverreeeerrieneennns *
13T T -



Global Strategy Group 35128B Navigator February #2 Page 51/54
D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries. MEXICO ...vvssvvrssvvnssvsrsssssssssss s 52%
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? (P::E:O RICO. ottt 12
Please select all that apply. ATGENING .o i
BEIIZE . *
BOIVIB ...t -
Brazil.....coceeeeeeeeeeeeeee et -
ChUIE et -
COIOMDIA ..o e 5
(010151 = T (o7 [T 1
Dominican RePUDIIC..........cccovvreeeieeiririersesisreeesiseeens 2
ECUAAON ... 2
Bl SalVaOr ... 1
GUALEMAIA ... -
HONAUIAS ... *
N o= =T U TR 1
Panama .......coociieccce e 1
Paraguay ......c.cocoeeveeeseeees s -
POIU ..t *
SPAIN .o e 21
UFUQUAY ...t nseses -
VENEBZUEIA........coceiieeceeccetece e 1
Other COUNLIY .....cvieeiciece e 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... -
D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many The CaribbeaN....o.cvovvesvesssesssssessessssssn 16%
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or your /ézlrft?e{['/ih'{é}iéé """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 42
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. South America ... 6
Another region of the world .............cooeveinincnene, 5
Don't KNOW/NOE SUIE ...ttt 34
D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in ChING o 32%
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your m‘l?ppmes '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 22
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Vietnam ... mmmm 8
KOTBA ...ttt 9
JAPAN ... 1
PacCific iSlandS.........cccevieeveieee s 9
(010 =T SO TSR 7
Don't KNOW/NOE SUIE ...ttt -
SPANFLUENCY. Would you say you understand Spanish... VBIY Well.ooovcninnnenssssssssnisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 6%
Prefty Well........covicceceeesseeeeeneene 6
JUSE @ TIHEIE....vcveeeeccee e 41
NOE AL A ...t 47
WELL (NET) covvvoeeoeeeeeee e sssessssessssssessenns 12%
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime ... 39%
Employed part-time ... 1
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccceceereireennne. 9
REHMEA ...t 25
SHUABNE .ttt 3
HOMEMAKET ...t 7
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EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 34%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 66
KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 23%
Lo TR ROTTTSTSTTT 7
D110Y. Are you the parent or primary caretaker of a child who is currently Pre-SChOOL .......ooooviis 4%
in school? If yes, please select which level of school they are currently in. m’;‘lznsti[]yozlchoo' """""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ]g
If you have more than one child, please select all that apply. High SChOO......oooo 12
COllEGE ..o 6
Graduate SChOOL ..o 1
None of the above ..., 29
Don't have children...........ccveceiceccceceece e 39
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 2%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ...........ccccvvriiinriinriiiriene, 32
) Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccc....... 6
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvevirvenne 19
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 7
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

GUNOWNER. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 10

YES, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............cccevvrvevieninnnnns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N T 84
YES (NET) oo seseesesesseesesssssenens 16%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccovvevenenee. 39%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 28
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 15
NONE OF thESE ... 17
YES, 10 e 19%
Yes, someone in my household does ...........ccoccereurienenee 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 5
NO oottt sttt ns 64
YES (NET) oot ssseessesessessessssesens 36%
R T 111 TR 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoenerinrcninenne 9
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ot 81

G (=13 Y 19%
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HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT/LEAN DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics,
do you generally consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics,
do you generally consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA
movement, or not?

54%
33
9
5
1
Less than $30,000 ..o 28%
$30,000 - $49,999 ... 23
$50,000 - $59,999 .......ooiiieree et 10
860,000 - $74,999 ... 10
§75,000 - $99,999 ...t 12
$100,000 - $149,999 ..o 10
$150,000 - $199,999 .......oovirvvirieriier s 3
$200,000 @NA BDOVE.........oeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeereeeses 3
MAITIEA ..ot 39%
Not married but living with partner..........c.cocoevvevvrvnnne, 10
Never married and not living with partner...........c.ccoo...... 5
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccoovevevivevveieree e 29
Divorced or separated..........coceevverreennneesinesnnineenns 13
WIAOWEA.......c.oceieie e 4
CIY ettt 27%
SUDUIDAN @rA.......eueeeeercereere e 42
SMAll TOWN ..o 12
RUFAI @rea.......coeueeicrecece s 19
VEry lIDEral........ceeeeeirerereneee et 17%
Somewhat IDeral...........coovreereirrerirrnenerereeeeeeens 15
MOAETALE ..o 32
Somewhat CONSErVative .........ccrrerererereeneereereereirreeneeneens 20
Very CONSErVatiVe ..........cvveeeerieeecirieeceeeeesceeeeeneenenas 16
LIBERAL (NET) ..euereriecreereereeeeseeseseseeseeseeeeesssesesseens 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...oveeereereereereeeneereeneereeseeseeseeeneens 36
Yes, consider myself a progressive. .........coeveeeereereneenss 69%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........cc.cveeuee. 31

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ... eoererererereeeseeseee e ssessseeseeessessessessnens 54%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ....oceieicieieeeiee et 46
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IDEOREPB. [IF NOT A SUPPORTER OF THE MAGA MOVEMENT] How would you

describe your political identity as a Republican?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe

yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical

Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,

rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all

that apply.

traditional
independent

important jde@as trylng somewhat

candidate

not a democrat support

white better candidates values

~ rightbelieve 25w

issues

conservatlve

ground

less frumP par yvote country

leaning beliefs
registered Stl’OI‘Ig pD|‘ICIESOd era ]eera respectful
middle of the road political
government
WEAINY ... 2%
Upper middle Class ... 9
MiddI ClasS.......cveeirreeerieieire s 37
WOrKING Class .......cvueveeeiiniieireinieiesee e 27
Lower middle Class..........ccccvveeveeeeeieieieeceeeee e 17
LOW INCOME ...ttt 22
POOT ettt 1
None of these describe Me .........cccvvevervevcseeeerieeeenans 3
Protestant/Christian ...........c.ccocvveeveeeeineseeeseneens 45%
(071 To) 1o 21
JBWISH ... 3
MUSHIM oo 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC .........cccveveveieereie e 24
(13T T 7
YES vttt 40%
NO oottt sttt ns 60
EVEIY WEEK ...t 21%
Afew times amonth......cccveeeeveceeeeceeeeee e 9
About once @ MONth ........ccueveveveeeeeeeeceeeee e 4
A few tiMES @ YEAI ... s 14
RATEIY ..o 19
NEVEE ..ottt 33
Heterosexual or straight ..........cccoevenenenncncnenenens 87%
BISEXUAL ..o e 6
Gay Or 18SDIAN ... 4
[T RO 1
NON-DINAIY ..o s *
TranSgENAET ......vceeeeeeirerereireie e *
Prefer not 10 Say .....oocuveeeeeerireere s 2

LGBTQ# (NET).eeroeereseseesseesessrseseessessesseeseee 1%



